REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING

MAY 12,2025
FOSTORIA, IOWA 51340

The City of Fostoria, met on the 12th day of May, in regular session, pursuant to law, adjournment

to said rules of the Council.

The meeting was called to order by Mayor and roll being called there were present Marlin Voss in
the Chair, and the following members of the Council:

Present: Anderson, Bartholomew, Fiedler, Linn, and Rutter

Absent: None
Also present: None

It was moved by Council Member Bartholomew, seconded by Council Member Rutter to approve

April 14, 2025 Minutes.
Motion carried.

It was moved by Council Member Fiedler, seconded by Council Member Linn to approve

April 2025 Claims as follows:

014425 Alliant Energy

014426 Black Hills Energy

014427 City of Fostoria
014428 Ia Lakes Electric

014429 Milford Communication

014430 New Cooperative Inc
014431 Town & Country Dispo
014432 Bill Cother

014433 Cory Climer

014434 Crone Electric
014435 Marline Voss
014436 Planning Solutions
014437 Spencer Menards
014438 Spencer Reporter
014439 Zurich-American
014440 Robin Schmidt
014441 William Cother
014442 Marlin Voss

014443 Iowa Lakes Regional Water

CH Lights

FS Light

MS Lights

SL Lights

FS Heat

CH Heat

MS Heat

GB/RC/SW — CH/MS
Lagoon Lights

CH/FS Internet

CH Phone

Gas, Diesel, Oil

City Wide Garbage/Recycle
Equipment Charges

City Wide Cleanup
Additional Building

April Meter Readings
March 2025 Consulting Service
Batteries — Park Supplies

2 Legal Publications

Work Comp Renewal

City Clerk Wage
Maintenance Assistant Wages
Mayor Salary

Water Purchase

Water Op

Sewer Op

137.46
30.58
31297

704.72
36.67
36.67

141.45

107.50

41.00
47.90
40.67
3900
2308.66
75.00
80.00
4885.00
15.00
174.70
3597
353.55
5101.00
1490.91
957.50
200.00
3957.09
108.50

304.00




Total Expenses April 2025 19719.76
Total Revenue April 2025 59093.38
Motion Carried. :

There being no further discussion, it was moved by Council Member Anderson, seconded by Council
Member Bartholomew to adjourn the meeting at 7:34 P.M.
Motion carried.

Attest:
Robin Schmidt, City Clerk Marlin Voss, Mayor

(SEAL)




