## REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING MAY 12, 2025 FOSTORIA, IOWA 51340

The City of Fostoria, met on the 12th day of May, in regular session, pursuant to law, adjournment to said rules of the Council.

The meeting was called to order by Mayor and roll being called there were present Marlin Voss in the Chair, and the following members of the Council:

Present: Anderson, Bartholomew, Fiedler, Linn, and Rutter

Absent: None Also present: None

It was moved by Council Member Bartholomew, seconded by Council Member Rutter to approve April 14, 2025 Minutes.

Motion carried.

It was moved by Council Member Fiedler, seconded by Council Member Linn to approve April 2025 Claims as follows:

014425	Alliant Energy	CH Lights	137.46
	2,	FS Light	30.58
		MS Lights	31.97
		SL Lights	704.72
014426	Black Hills Energy	FS Heat	36.67
		CH Heat	36.67
		MS Heat	141.45
014427	City of Fostoria	GB/RC/SW – CH/MS	107.50
014428	Ia Lakes Electric	Lagoon Lights	41.00
014429	Milford Communication	CH/FS Internet	47.90
		CH Phone	40.67
014430	New Cooperative Inc	Gas, Diesel, Oil	39.02
014431	Town & Country Dispo	City Wide Garbage/Recycle	2308.66
014432	Bill Cother	Equipment Charges	75.00
014433	Cory Climer	City Wide Cleanup	80.00
014434	Crone Electric	Additional Building	4885.00
014435	Marline Voss	April Meter Readings	15.00
014436	Planning Solutions	March 2025 Consulting Service	174.70
014437	Spencer Menards	Batteries – Park Supplies	35.27
014438	Spencer Reporter	2 Legal Publications	353.55
014439	Zurich-American	Work Comp Renewal	5101.00
014440	Robin Schmidt	City Clerk Wage	1490.91
014441	William Cother	Maintenance Assistant Wages	957.50
014442	Marlin Voss	Mayor Salary	200.00
014443	Iowa Lakes Regional Water	Water Purchase	3957.09
		Water Op	108.50
		Sewer Op	304.00

Total Expenses April 2025
Total Revenue April 2025
Motion Carried.

19719.76 59093.38

There being no further discussion, it was moved by Council Member Anderson, seconded by Council Member Bartholomew **to adjourn the meeting** at 7:34 P.M. **Motion carried.** 

Attest:		
Robin Schmidt, City Clerk	Marlin Voss, Mayor	
(SEAL)		